(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	200316975172
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	08/13/1801019048 **160.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	TALLO
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	TALLAHASSEE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	5 INT
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Smart City Media, LLC

SUBJECT:

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

1

Mike Mainthow

Name of Person

Smart City Media, LLC

Firm/Company

54 West 40th St

Address

New York, NY 10018

City/State and Zip Code

mike@smartcitymedia.us

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mike Mainthow		914	960-36	95	
		at ()	<u> </u>	
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS			<u>STREE</u>	<u> ADDRESS:</u>	
Division of Corporation	Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Registration Section			Registrat	ion Section	
P.O. Box 6327	e		Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:				
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 D \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy 	Fee &	 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy 	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 16, 2018

MIKE MAINTHOW 54 WEST 40TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10018

SUBJECT: SMART CITY MEDIA, LLC Ref. Number: W18000074666

We have received your document for SMART CITY MEDIA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 918A00017027

Chrism 917-287-9141

www.sunbiz.org

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA SEATURYS, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS INTHE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Smart City Media, LLC

	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo			Company," "E.E.C," or "LEC.")	
New York		3.	47-3158550		
(Juradiction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized)			(FEI munter, if	(FEI muniter, if applicable)	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to	and instant scene		_	
	(See soctions 605 0904 & 605 0905; F.S. to determ	ne tenntà p	ability)	1 2	
54 West 40th St		6	54 West 40th St	2018 OCT	
(Street Address of I	huicipul (flice)		(Mailing Address)	0	
New York, NY 10018			New York, NY 10018	He CI	
		-		ASIA	
		-			
				PI COM	
. Name and street addres	<u>ss</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	: <u>NOT</u> ao	ceptable)	E SI H	
NT	Mike Mainthow				
Name:				05	
Office Address:	28,000 Portofino Circle, Suite 103			<u>.</u>	
			22 112		
	Palm Beach Gardens		, Florida 33418		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. 2

nons of my pos	Myc	h	1	
		gistered agent's	signature)	

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
CEO & Pres	Tom Touchet		
	4309 Torchlight Circle Bethesda, MD 20816		······································
CMO	Mike Mainthow		
	28,000 Portofino Circle Suit Palm Beach Gardens, FL33		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1 Samurate of an authorized person

Mike Mainthow

Typed or printed name of signee

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that SMART CITY MEDIA, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 02/13/2015, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.

. تتم

经路证

WITTNESS my band and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 09th day of October stro thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201810100551 157